

## **Social Media Terms of Use**

The National Center for State Courts (NCSC) social media sites are provided on an "as is" and "as available basis." These sites are open forums; thus, NCSC makes no representations or warranties of any kind, expressed or implied, regarding the accuracy, validity, reliability or completeness of any information on these sites. NCSC will not be liable for any incidental, direct, indirect, actual, consequential, special, exemplary, punitive or other damages stemming from use of these sites.

When engaging with NCSC through social media, you agree to adhere to these Terms of Use. NCSC may delete non-compliant content and may suspend or terminate your access to the services should we believe that you, your content or your use violate these Terms of Use.

The Terms of Use include:

- Vulgar, obscene, pornographic or indecent comments or submissions are not permitted.
- Content or comments that are abusive, threatening, offensive, harassing, invade the privacy of others, defame anyone or any organization or that suggest or encourage illegal activity are prohibited.
- Behavior that promotes, fosters, or perpetuates discrimination on the basis of race, creed, color, age, religion, gender, marital status, status with regard to public assistance, national origin, physical or mental disability, gender identity or sexual orientation will not be tolerated.
- Content posted by persons whose profile picture or avatar, username or email address contains any of the aforementioned prohibited conduct will not be allowed.
- Content should be related to the subject matter of the social media site where it is posted.
- Solicitations and advertisements are not allowed. This includes promotion or endorsement of any financial, commercial or non-governmental agency.
  Similarly, NCSC does not permit attempts to defame or defraud any person or financial, commercial or governmental agency.
- Participation is at your own risk.
- The appearance of external links on these sites does not constitute an official endorsement on behalf of NCSC.

## Contact Information: <a href="mailto:socialmedia@ncsc.org">socialmedia@ncsc.org</a>